COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

IA NO. 554 OF 2019 IN DFR NO. 1350 OF 2019

Dated: 23rd April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Global Energy Private Limited

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr... Respondents

Counsel for the Appellant (s): Mr. Hemant Singh

Mr. Lakshyajit Singh Mr. Nishant Kumar

Counsel for the Respondent (s): Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan

Ms. Stuti Krishn for R-1

ORDER

The learned counsel, Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, accepts notice on behalf of the first Respondent/MERC and prays for two day's time to enable him to take necessary instructions in this case to make submissions.

Submission of the counsel for the first Respondent, as stated supra, is placed on record.

List this matter on <u>26.04.2019</u>, as requested by the counsel for the first Respondent and agreed by the counsel for the Appellant.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member

vt/kt